
Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





SEED CORN PRICE
'^==

Funk Bros. Seed Co.
1922 BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS 1922

Y6u cannot afford to plant inferior seed even if given you, when^you consider the very low cost
per acre of the best seed. Your work and investment must he backed up with high yielding seed if

you expect any profit. •

' .
1
.... I I M ; —

FUNK’S UTILITY TYPE COF& ’ ' t 4. , ^ .
:

GROWN FROM SEED TESTED FOR VIGOR AND FREEDOM FROM DISEASE

Funk’s Yellow Dent
Funk’s 90 Day
Funk’s Learning

Funk’s 329

Reid’s Yellow Dent

Funk’s Iowa Silvermine

Funk’s Boone County White
Funk’s Johnson County Whit<
Funk’s Bloody Butcher
Funk’s Prolific

These prices quoted below are for Funk Bros, carefully selected Seed Corn, ~ tipped, butted,-
shelled and graded,— ready for the planter.

Ear Corn in Crates—$1.00 per bushel higher than the shelled corn prices.

OO I Q. the price this year of the seed corn depends on the number
OF bushels you will buy. read this table carefully.

Bush-
els

Price

per
Bu.

Total

Cost

Acres
it will

Plant

Cost
per

Acre

Bush-
els

Price

per
Bu.

Total

Cost

Acres
it will

Plant

Cost
per
Acre

3.00 4 .75 20 4.30 86.00 160
1 5!66 5.00 8 .62M 22 4.28 94.16 176 .53>^
IH 4.90 7.35 12 .61 24 4.26 102.24 192 .53

2 4.80 9.60 16 .60 26 4.24 110.24 208 .53

2M 4.75 11.88 20 .59 28 4.22 118.16 224 .52M
3 4.70 14.10 24 30 4.20 126.00 240
4 4.65 18.60 32 .58 32 4.18 133.76 256 .52

5 4.50 22.50 40 .56 34 4.16 141.44 272 .52

6 4.48 26.88 48 .56 36 4.14 149.04 288 .51^
4.45 33.38 60 .55K 38 4.12 156.56 304 .51K

8 4.44 35.52 64 .55H 40 4.10 164.00 320 .51

9 4.43 39.87 72 .55 42 4.08 171.36 336 .51

10 4.40 44.00 80 .55 44 4.06 178.64 352 .50K
12 4.38 52.56 96 .54^ 46 4.04 185.84 368 .50H
14 4.36 61.04 112 .543^ 48 4.02 192.96 384 .50

16 4.34 69.44 128 .54 50 4.00 200.00 400 .50

18 4.32 77.76 144 .54

Prices F. O. B, Bloomington. Bags and crates included. Please use our order blank.

Seed Corn germinated for vigor and freedom from disease —* every ear germi-
nated, hand shelled and graded, $10.00 per bushel.

If you are not ready to have your seed shipped now, send us $1.00 a bushel deposit and we will hold it until you
tell us to ship. This insures delivery when you want it. The balance is due when you order it shipped. In previous
years we have held corn ordered, without a deposit. In some cases the order was not ordered shipped.



' ^ UTILITY TYPE SEED CORN
^ GERMINATED FOR VIGOR AND FREEDOM FROM DISEASE

Every ear tested on our germinators has been picked from the multiplying plots on the Funk
Farms which for six years have been planted with only tested disease-free seed of the highest
yielding strains. The ears selected are those showing apparent freedom from diseases.

Several kernels are taken from the whole ears, placed on the germinating tables and left for

seven days. At this time the majority of the root rot diseases can be detected and the weak
and diseased ears discarded.

When all kernels are free from disease and show strong root development their ears ^'u'e s'fe-

tained. The desirable tested ears are shelled separately by hand and the kernels inspected.

PRICE. This year we are selling the tested seed corn at $10.00 per bushel bu. $6.00)
shelled and graded. We are not offering this seed in the ear because we can eliminate some
undesirable ears by hand shelling.

An ear of corn may show freedom from disease over the germinator, but may be discarded

by us after it is shelled on account of the quality or composition of the kernel.

We insist on your giving us an opportunity to make this “last ditch” test as it is just as

much to our advantage as it is yours to have this corn yield the largest number of bushels of

sound seed next fall. This is your insurance.

QUANTITY OF SEED TO PLANT PER ACRE
Seed per acre

WHEAT 11/2 bu

OATS 21/2 to 3 bu.

BARLEY IV2 to 2 bu.

ROSEN RYE 11/2 bu

WISCONSIN PEDIGREED RYE 11/2 bu

COMMON RYE IV2 bu

TIMOTHY 10 lb
With clover 7 lb

SUDAN GRASS—Broadcast 25 lb.

KENTUCKY BLUE GRASS (alone) 42 lb

ORCHARD GRASS 28 lb

RED TOP—Solid seed 14 lb
In chaff 28 lb

RED clover! 8 to 15 lb. .

.

MAMMOTH CLOVER 10 to 15 lb. .

ALSIKE CLOVER 6 to 8 lb. . .

.

WHITE BLOSSOM SWEET CLOVER
Hulled 12 to 20 lb. .

^ Unhulled 20 to SO lb. .

ALFALFA—Drilled 16 to 20 lb. .

DWARF ESSEX RAPE—Drilled 6 lb
Broadcast 10 lb

COMMON MILLET—For hay 1 bu
For seed . 1/2 bu

HUNGARIAN MILLET—For hay 1 bu
For seed 1/2 bu

GOLDEN MILLET (Formerly German)
For hay 1 bu
For seed Va bu

SOY BEANS—Planted alone 30 lb
Drilled with com

Small seed 4 lb
Medium seed 6 lb
Large seed 8 lb :

COW PEAS—Broadcast IV2 bu. . . . .

,

Drilled 1/2 bu

KAFFIR CORN—DrUled 4 lb
For fodder 8 lb

BUCKWHEAT 1 bu

CANADA FIELD PEAS—Broadcast 2 bu
With oats 1 bu

Soil or local conditions may vary amounts recommended.

Pounds
per Bushel

60

32

48

66

66

66

46

28

14

14

14

60

60

60

60
S3

60

60
60

60
60

48
48

60
60

60

60
60
60

60
60

68
68

62

60
60

/



USE THIS ORDER BLANK WHEN PLACING AN ORDER FOR 1922

FUNK BROS. SEED CO., Bloomington, 111. Date. 192

Enclosed find for $ for which ship me the goods marked on this

Order Blank:

Remittances may be made by Check, P. O. Order, Express Money Order.

My

P.O. State

County R. F. D. R. R.

Ship by To

Remarks

(Shipping Point)

95% of all our Seed Corn Stood Up During the Entire Season

OUR CORN GERMINATES 95^ OR BETTER

Page of

Cat.
No. Bu. See Page 1 for Price List for Seed Corn

Price

Bu.
TOTAL

4

5

8

7

9

6

9

8

Ear Shelled FUNK’S CORN
Funk’s Yellow Dent

See page 1

•

Fiink’.«; QO-Day .

'

Funk’s Gold Standard Learning

Funk’s Iowa Silver Mine

Funk’s Boone County White

Funk’s Rinndy Riitr.hf»r

Fiink’.^809

Jnhn.snn County White _

Re.id’j; Yellow Dent
, , ,

Ask for special information and prices

on White Democrat Chinch Bug Proof

ntq Bushels
SEED GRAIN

Funk’s Great American Oats I16

Funk’s 60-Day Oats \ 65c

16

16

16

16

Iowa 108 Oats and lowar . / P^t bu.,

Silver Mine Oats
)

bags

/ included
Rig Four

1

.Texas Rust Proof '

SPECIAL PRICE ON CARLOAD SHIPMENTS OF OATS
L (Over)



POSTAL

CARD

REQUEST

WILL

BRING

PRICES

ASK US FOR PRICES where sam^^'are not given. Markets as we go to press are un-
settled. A post card request will bring you a sample and price by return mail. In this way you
will not pay more than you should. *

All our seed complies with the requirements of the Illinois and other state seed laws.
It is mutually agreed and understood that any seeds ordered of us may be returned at any

time within ten days after receipt if not satisfactory and money paid for them will be refunded,
but we do not and cannot, in any way, warrant the crop, as it is dependent on so many condi-
tions beyond our control.

PRICES SUBJECT TO MARKET CHANGES

Page No.

13

13

13

10

10

10

14

14

11

15

12

12

12

12

11

No. Bu. Bags Included Gross for Net Weight

GRASSES
Timothy .........

Sudan Grass—8c lb

Kentucky Blue Grass—50c lb

Red Top—30c lb. Perennial Rye Grass—12c lb.

CLOVER AND ALFALFA—Write for prices.

Red Clover

Mammoth Clover

Alsike Clover -

White Blossom Sweet Clover—(Hulled and Scari-

fied)

Grundy County Sweet Clover

Alfalfa Dry Land—99.60% pure

Hubam Clover $1.00 per pound

RAPE
HOLLAND GROWN—99.75% Pure

Dwarf Essex Rape—Reliable and reasonable.

Price
Bu.

Special price on bag lots 225 lbs.

SOY BEANS—Write for prices.

Home Grown and Very Fancy Stock. Our Germination
Test—95 to 100%

Medium Yellow

Mongol -

A. K
Hollybrook

OTHER SEEDS—Write for prices.

Marquis Spring Wheat

Barley

Buckwheat (52 lbs.)

Canada Field Peas—

Amber Cane(for syrup or fodder)McLean County Seed

Cow Peas—Whippoorwill or New Era

Millet—German—Best variety

INOCULATION—H bushel size 60 cents; 1 bushel

size $1.20

TOTAI

10.00
per

100 lbs.

1.00

2.50

3.00

PRICES on DRY LIME SULFUR, ARSENATE of LEAD, CRESOLIS, and PHENOLENE on APPLICATION

PRICES SUBJECT TO MARKET CHANGES.


