Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.

·

SEED CORN PRICE LE

FUNK BROS. SEED CO. 1922 BLOOMINGTON. ILLINOIS 1922

You cannot afford to plant inferior seed even if given you, when you consider the very low cost per acre of the best seed. Your work and investment must be backed up with high yielding seed if you expect any profit.

FUNK'S UTILITY TYPE CORN

Funk's Yellow Dent Funk's 90 Day Funk's Learning Funk's 329 Reid's Yellow Dent



Funk's Iowa Silvermine Funk's Boone County White Funk's Johnson County Whit(Funk's Bloody Butcher Funk's Prolific

These prices quoted below are for Funk Bros. carefully selected Seed Corn, — tipped, butted, shelled and graded, — ready for the planter.

Ear Corn in Crates-\$1.00 per bushel higher than the shelled corn prices.

PRICES: THE PRICE THIS YEAR OF THE SEED CORN DEPENDS ON THE NUMBER OF BUSHELS YOU WILL BUY. READ THIS TABLE CAREFULLY.

Bush- els	Price per Bu.	Total Cost	Acres it will Plant	Cost per Acre	Bush- els	Price per Bu.	Total Cost	Acres it will Plant	Cost per Acre
$ \begin{array}{r} \frac{1}{2} \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ $	5.00 4.90 4.80 4.75 4.70 4.65 4.50 4.48	$\begin{array}{r} 3.00\\ 5.00\\ 7.35\\ 9.60\\ 11.88\\ 14.10\\ 18.60\\ 22.50\\ 26.88\\ 33.38\\ 35.52\\ 39.87\\ 44.00\\ 52.56\\ 61.04\\ 69.44\\ 77.76\end{array}$	4 8 12 16 20 24 32 40 48 60 64 72 80 96 112 128 144	$\begin{array}{c} .75\\ .62^{1}/{2}\\ .61\\ .60\\ .59\\ .58^{1}/{2}\\ .58\\ .56\\ .55^{1}/{2}\\ .55^{1}/{2}\\ .55^{1}/{2}\\ .55^{1}/{2}\\ .55\\ .55^{1}/{2}\\ .55\\ .54^{1}/{2}\\ .54\\ .54\\ .54\end{array}$	20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50	$\begin{array}{r} 4.30\\ 4.28\\ 4.26\\ 4.24\\ 4.22\\ 4.20\\ 4.18\\ 4.16\\ 4.14\\ 4.12\\ 4.10\\ 4.08\\ 4.06\\ 4.04\\ 4.02\\ 4.00\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 86.00\\ 94.16\\ 102.24\\ 110.24\\ 118.16\\ 126.00\\ 133.76\\ 141.44\\ 149.04\\ 156.56\\ 164.00\\ 171.36\\ 178.64\\ 185.84\\ 192.96\\ 200.00\\ \end{array}$	160 176 192 208 224 240 256 272 288 304 320 336 352 368 384 400	$\begin{array}{c} .53\frac{1}{2} \\ .53\frac{1}{2} \\ .53\frac{1}{2} \\ .53\frac{1}{2} \\ .53\frac{1}{2} \\ .52\frac{1}{2} \\ .52\frac{1}{2} \\ .52\frac{1}{2} \\ .52\frac{1}{2} \\ .52\frac{1}{2} \\ .51\frac{1}{2} \\ .51\frac{1}{2} \\ .51\frac{1}{2} \\ .51\frac{1}{2} \\ .50\frac{1}{2} $

Prices F. O. B. Bloomington. Bags and crates included. Please use our order blank.

Seed Corn germinated for vigor and freedom from disease — every ear germinated, hand shelled and graded, \$10.00 per bushel.

If you are not ready to have your seed shipped now, send us \$1.00 a bushel deposit and we will hold it until you tell us to ship. This insures delivery when you want it. The balance is due when you order it shipped. In previous years we have held corn ordered, without a deposit. In some cases the order was not ordered shipped.

K. UTILITY TYPE SEED CORN

GERMINATED FOR VIGOR AND FREEDOM FROM DISEASE

Every ear tested on our germinators has been picked from the multiplying plots on the Funk Farms which for six years have been planted with only tested disease-free seed of the highest yielding strains. The ears selected are those showing apparent freedom from diseases.

Several kernels are taken from the whole ears, placed on the germinating tables and left for seven days. At this time the majority of the root rot diseases can be detected and the weak and diseased ears discarded.

When all kernels are free from disease and show strong root development their ears are retained. The desirable tested ears are shelled separately by hand and the kernels inspected.

PRICE. This year we are selling the tested seed corn at \$10.00 per bushel ($\frac{1}{2}$ bu. \$6.00) shelled and graded. We are not offering this seed in the ear because we can eliminate some undesirable ears by hand shelling.

An ear of corn may show freedom from disease over the germinator, but may be discarded by us after it is shelled on account of the quality or composition of the kernel.

We insist on your giving us an opportunity to make this "last ditch" test as it is just as much to our advantage as it is yours to have this corn yield the largest number of bushels of sound seed next fall. This is your insurance.

QUANTITY OF SEED TO PLANT PER ACRE

	Seed per acre	Pounds per Bushel
WHEAT		
OATS		
BARLEY	1 ¹ / ₂ to 2 bu.	48
ROSEN RYE	. 1½ bu	56
WISCONSIN FEDIGREED BYE	1½ bu	56
COMMON RYE	. 1½ bu	56
TIMOTHY With clover	10 lb	45
SUDAN GRASS-Broadcast	. 25 lb	
KENTUCKY BLUE GRASS (alone)	. 42 lb	14
OECHARD GRASS		
EED TOP-Solid seed In chaff	14 lb. 28 lb.	
RED CLOVER	. 8 to 15 lb	60
MAMMOTH CLOVER	. 10 to 15 lb	60
ALSIKE CLOVER	. 6 to 8 1b	60
WHITE BLOSSOM SWEET CLOVER Hulled	10 4. 00 15	
J Unhulled	20 to 30 lb.	33
ALFALFA-Drilled	. 15 to 20 lb	60
DWARF ESSEX RAPE—Drilled Broadcast	. 5 lb	50 50
COMMON MILLET—For hay For seed	. 1 bu	50 50
HUNGARIAN MILLET-For hay For seed	.1 bu	48
GOLDEN MILLET (Formerly German)		
For hay For seed	1 bu.	
SOY BEANS-Planted alone		
Drilled with corn Small seed	4 lb	60
Medium seed Large seed	6 lb	60
COW PEAS—Broadcast		
KAFFIR CORN—Drilled	4 1b	
BUCKWHEAT	.1 bu	52
CANADA FIELD PEAS-Broadcast	. 2 bu. . 1 bu.	60 60
Soil or local conditions may va	ary amounts recommended.	

USE THIS ORDER BLANK WHEN PLACING AN ORDER FOR 1922

FUNK	BROS. SEED CO.	, Bloomington, Ill. Date	192
En Order Bl		for \$for which ship me the	goods marked on this
		de by Check, P. O. Order, Express Money Order.	
1			
My Name			
P. O.		State	
County		R. F. D. R. R.	
Ship by		То	
		(Shipping Point)	
Remarks			
Iveniar AS			
95%	of all our S	Seed Corn Stood Up During the	Entire Season
OUR	CORN G	ERMINATES 95% O	R BETTER
Page of Cat.	No. Bu.	See Page 1 for Price List for Seed Corn	Price Bu. TOTAL
	Ear Shelled	FUNK'S CORN	See page 1
4		Funk's Yellow Dent	
5_	• -	Funk's 90-Day	
7		Funk's Gold Standard Learning	
8	·	Funk's Iowa Silver Mine	
7		Funk's Boone County White	
9		Funk's Bloody Butcher	
6		Funk's 329	
9		Johnson County White	
		Reid's Yellow Dent	
Ask for spe	cial information and prices	Reid's reliow Dent	
on White D Corn.	emocrat Chinch Bug Proof	SEED GRAIN	
16	No. Bushels	Funk's Great American Oats	
		Funk's 60-Day Oats	
16	4	Iowa 103 Oats and Iowar	
16		Silver Mine Oats	
16		Big Four included	
16	l	Texas Rust Proof	
~ ~ ~		THE ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	

SPECIAL PRICE ON CARLOAD SHIPMENTS OF OATS

200

ASK US FOR PRICES where same are not given. Markets as we go to press are un-settled. A post card request will bring you a sample and price by return mail. In this way you will not pay more than you should.

All our seed complies with the requirements of the Illinois and other state seed laws.

It is mutually agreed and understood that any seeds ordered of us may be returned at any time within ten days after receipt if not satisfactory and money paid for them will be refunded, but we do not and cannot, in any way, warrant the crop, as it is dependent on so many conditions beyond our control.

PRICES SUBJECT TO MARKET CHANGES

	Page No.	No. Bu.	Bags Included Gross for Net Weight	Price Bu.	TOTAL
	13		GRASSES Timothy	1 -1	*7
	13		Sudan Grass—8c lb.		
S			Kentucky Blue Grass-50c lb.		
PRICES	13		Red Top-30c lb. Perennial Rye Grass-12c lb.		
RI			CLOVER AND ALFALFA—Write for prices.		,
	10		Red Clover		
BRING	10		Mammoth Clover		
3RI	10		Alsike Clover		
	14		White Blossom Sweet Clover—(Hulled and Scari- fied)		
WILL	14		Grundy County Sweet Clover		
-	11		Alfalfa Dry Land—99.60% pure		
ES			Hubam Clover \$1.00 per pound		
REQUEST	15		RAPE HOLLAND GROWN—99.75% Pure Dwarf Essex Rape—Reliable and reasonable	10.00 per 100 lbs.	
Q			Special price on bag lots 225 lbs. SOY BEANS—Write for prices.		
CARD		T	Home Grown and Very Fancy Stock. Our Germination Test—95 to 100%		
	12		Medium Yellow		
POSTAL	12		Mongol		
LS (12		A. K		
PO	12		Hollybrook		
A			OTHER SEEDS-Write for prices.		1
	11		Marquis Spring Wheat		-
			Barley	1.00	
	, 9		Buckwheat (52 lbs.)		
			Canada Field Peas		
			Amber Cane (for syrup or fodder) McLean County Seed		
			Cow Peas—Whippoorwill or New Era		
			Millet-German-Best variety	1	-
			INOCULATION — ½ bushel size 60 cents; 1 bushel size \$1.20		

PRICES on DRY LIME SULFUR, ARSENATE of LEAD, CRESOLIS, and PHENOLENE on APPLICATION

PRICES SUBJECT TO MARKET CHANGES.